

1  
ITEM NO.21

COURT NO.7

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRLMP.NO(s). 15840/2009 in  
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl)... 2009

(From the judgement and order dated 12/08/2009 in  
of The COURT OF M.P AT JABALPUR)

CRLA No. 967/1999

RAM MANI & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF M.P.

Respondent(s)

(for exemption from surrendering)

Date: 09/10/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULY

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Shiv Sagar Tiwari,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The prayer for exemption from surrendering is  
allowed in respect of petitioner Nos. 1 & 3. Insofar as  
petitioner No.2 is concerned, the prayer for exemption from  
surrendering is rejected.

List the petition immediately after Diwali holidays.

In the meantime, petitioner No.2 is directed to  
surrender and file proof thereof.  
(Parveen Kr. Chawla) (Indu Satija)  
Court Master Court Master