

|
ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.6

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRLMP.NO. 10501/2010 in CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 2461 OF 2009

RAM MANI & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF M.P.

Respondent(s)

(for bail and office report)

Date: 05/07/2010 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR

For Appellant(s) Mr. Shiv Sagar Tiwari,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Saurabh Mishra, Adv.for
Ms. Vibha Datta Makhija,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

On the facts of the case, we are inclined to grant
bail to appellant No.2-Vishnu Shanker Shukla. We order
accordingly.

Appellant No.2 be released on bail to the
satisfaction of the trial Court in connection with S.T. No.
154/96.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)
Court Master

(Indu Satija)
Court Master